
Spring 2025 Drop for Non-Payment Timeline (Draft)

Day Date Action

Business 
Days to 
Spring 
Primary

Business 
Days to 
Drop Date

Monday 7-Oct-24
Contact Communication office to update grapics for use on 
website and visix. -73 -59

Tuesday 29-Oct-24 Update DNP web page -57 -43

Wednesday 30-Oct-24
Email to colleges #1: DNP date is Jan 12; review email DL for 
additions, deletions. -56 -42

Monday 4-Nov-24 Registration by appointment begins. -53 -39
Wednesday 20-Nov-24 Email to colleges #2: Warning report 1 available -42 -28
Monday 2-Dec-24 Request for DNP graphics to be displayed on Visix -36 -22
Tuesday 3-Dec-24 Begin Open Registration -35 -21
Wednesday 4-Dec-24 Email to colleges #3: Warning report 2 available -34 -20
Monday 9-Dec-24 Student Email Warning #1 -31 -17

Wednesday 11-Dec-24
Email to colleges #4: Warning report 3 available, text to 
students next week. -29 -15

Tuesday 17-Dec-24 Text #1 to students -25 -11

Wednesday 18-Dec-24
Email to colleges #5: Warning report 4 available, text went 
to students, remind of system impacts on Jan 12-13 -24 -10

Friday 3-Jan-24 Email to colleges #6: Warning report 5 available -20 -6
Monday 6-Jan-24 Student Email Warning #2, final email warning -19 -5

Wednesday 8-Jan-24
Email to colleges #7: Warning report 6 available, remind of 
system impacts Jan 12-13 -17 -3

Thursday 9-Jan-24 Text #2 to students, morning -16 -2

Sunday 12-Jan-24
Drop for Non-Payment (22 calendar days prior to spring 
primary start date) -14 0

Monday 13-Jan-24 Email to colleges #8: DNP report -14 1
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